## 503381796 07/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3428418

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JEFFREY NOEL WU			01/10/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	POLARIS WIRELESS, INC.			
Street Address:	301 NC	301 NORTH WHISMAN ROAD		
City:	MOUN	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043	94043		
L	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1479		14793281		
	•			
	ΑΤΑ			
		(732)578-0104		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
		7325780103		
Email: dock		docketing@kbsolaw.com	eting@kbsolaw.com	
•		DIANNA MCGAHERAN		
		100 MATAWAN ROAD		
		SUITE 120		
Address Line 4:		MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		465-356US2	465-356US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DIANNA MCGAHERAN	DIANNA MCGAHERAN	
SIGNATURE:		/Dianna McGaheran/	/Dianna McGaheran/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/07/2015		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=assignment_465-	356us1#j	page1.tif		
source=assignment 465-	-	-		

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I, **Jeffrey Noel Wu**, of Santa Clara, CA, US, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Polaris Wireless, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 301 North Whisman Road, Mountain View, California, 94043, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the patent application entitled **IDENTIFYING SUSPECTS AND WITNESS TO SHOOTING BASED ON EXAMINATION OF CALLS MADE AFTER SHOOTING** and identified by Kaplan Breyer Schwarz & Ottesen's Attorney Docket as **465-356US1**, Serial Number <u>13/740317</u> filed on <u>01/14/2013</u>, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Polaris Wireless, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid application.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Polaris Wireless, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Because the application serial number and/or filing date of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Wayne S. Breyer, Reg. No. 38,089, and Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353 to insert the filing date and application serial number of this application in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize Polaris Wireless, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Polaris Wireless, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between Polaris Wireless, Inc. and me, the firm of Kaplan Breyer Schwarz & Ottesen, LLP is the attorney for Polaris Wireless, Inc. and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Polaris Wireless, Inc. in the United States and In all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Polaris Wireless, Inc. may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Polaris Wireless, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 036013 FRAME: 0859

Attorney Docket: 465-356US1

Jeffrey Ngel Wu and Date

- 2 of 2 -

## PATENT REEL: 036013 FRAME: 0860

**RECORDED: 07/07/2015**